

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 111

Wednesday 12th August, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[205]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **PATRICIA RODIE**, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So hep me God.

(Signed):
Patricia Rodie

Sworn before me:

Mr. Ajilon Jasper Nasiu, Speaker of the National Parliament and Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of August, 2015.

MR. AJILON JASPER NASIU Acting Governor-General [206]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF OFFICE

I, PATRICIA RODIE, member of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the Office of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission.

So help me God.

(Signed):

Patricia Rodie

Sworn before me:

Mr. Ajilon Jasper Nasiu, Speaker of the National Parliament and Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of August, 2015.

MR. AJILON JASPER NASIU Acting Governor-General

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **ELLISON BAKO**, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So help me God.

(Signed):
Ellison Bako

Sworn before me:

Mr. Ajilon Jasper Nasiu, Speaker of the National Parliament and Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of August, 2015.

MR. AJILON JASPER NASIU Acting Governor-General [208]

310

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF OFFICE

I, ELLISON BAKO, members of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the Office of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission.

So help me God.

(Signed): **Ellison Bako**

Sworn before me:

Mr. Ajilon Jasper Nasiu, Speaker of the National Parliament and Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of August, 2015.

MR. AJILON JASPER NASIU Acting Governor-General

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.